8:15AM

8:16AM

8:20AM

8:25AM

8:30AM

8:45AM

9:05AM

9:25AM

9:30AM

Green Mountin Transit
Finance Committee Meeting
Thursday, April 13, 2023, at 8:15AM
101 Queen City Park Road, Burlington VT 05401
Virtual Meeting via Zoom Meetings

Agenda
Meeting Called to Order
Adjustment to the Agenda
Public Comment
Approval of the Minutes from March
Director of Finance/Director of Grants Reports — Updates and Opportunity for Questions
ADA Assessment Reform Presentation
FY24 State Grant Application Presentation
Other Business

Adjourn

Next meeting scheduled May 11" at 8:15 a.m.

Attendees may join in-person or remotely via Zoom.

To join the meeting via Zoom:

101

Video Conferencing: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88517106870?pwd=SUw1YXRBU2x2V3VGdjA2Umc3eEYvQT09
Audio Only: (646) 558 8656

Meeting ID: 885 1710 6870

Passcode: 761450

Queen City Park Road, Burlington, VT 05401 | T: 802-864-2282 F. 802-864-5564
6088 VT Route 12, Berlin, VT 05602 | T: 802-223-7287 F: 802-223-6236

375 Lake Road, Svite 5, St. Albans, VT 05478 | T: 802-527-2181 F: 802-527-5302


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88517106870?pwd=SUw1YXRBU2x2V3VGdjA2Umc3eEYvQT09

