

Finance Committee Meeting Thursday, April 13, 2023, at 8:15AM Occord City Book Book Burlington VT C

101 Queen City Park Road, Burlington VT 05401 Virtual Meeting via Zoom Meetings

Agenda

8:15AM	Meeting Called to Order
8:16AM	Adjustment to the Agenda
8:20AM	Public Comment
8:25AM	Approval of the Minutes from March
8:30AM	Director of Finance/Director of Grants Reports – Updates and Opportunity for Questions
8:45AM	ADA Assessment Reform Presentation
9:05AM	FY24 State Grant Application Presentation
9:25AM	Other Business
9:30AM	Adjourn

Next meeting scheduled May 11th at 8:15 a.m.

Attendees may join in-person or remotely via Zoom.

To join the meeting via Zoom:

Video Conferencing: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88517106870?pwd=SUw1YXRBU2x2V3VGdjA2Umc3eEYvQT09

Audio Only: (646) 558 8656 Meeting ID: 885 1710 6870

Passcode: 761450